6)  Credit Letter No.26000000007087 & 26000000007277. 

***** 

O R D E R: 

In the reference 5th cited, the Director, Basavatarakam Indo American Cancer Hospital & Research 

Institute, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad has preferred (2) Nos. credit medical bills amounting to Rs.8,75,348/- 

(Rupees Eight lakh seventy five thousand three hundred and forty eight only) towards the medical treatment 

extended to Sri Md.Fakroddin F/o Sri S.K.Alimoddin, Artisan Gr-II, ID.No.2198 O/o.SE/Telecom/Metro/ 

Hyderabad as inpatient from 25.08.2025 & 18.09.2025 for “Metastatic Melanoma MM” & “Metastatic 

Malignant Melanoma MM” at Basavatarakam Indo American Cancer Hospital & Research Institute,

[...]

TG Transco and as per delegation of powers ordered in TOO.Ms.No.301, dt.31.3.2009 and read with memo 

dt:22.10.2020, the Joint Managing Director (Fin., Comml. & HRD) now Director(Finance, Comml. & HRD) 

hereby accords sanction for an amount of Rs.8,75,348/- (Rupees Eight lakh seventy five thousand three 

hundred and forty eight only) for reimbursement of medical charges to Basavatarakam Indo American 

Cancer Hospital & Research Institute, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad in full and final settlement of credit bills 

towards the medical charges. 

3.       The Pay Officer/TG Transco/VS/Hyderabad is requested to arrange for payment of Rs.8,75,348/-